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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
)
COUNTY OF SC Court of/Appeals
. HORRY ~
STATE INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2014 -GS- 26 - 04985

VS.
AN 2014A2610201536

SCCA/217 (03/2011)

JUDSON STANLEY
AKA: Date of Offense: 08/17/2013

Race:  w_. Sex: M Age. _27 S.C. Code & 38-55-170(1)

DOB: SS# 7 CDR Code #: 3510

Address: ___

City, State, Zip: - \ SENTENCE SHEET
DL# T Siuw

|
— e e e S e e S

*CDL Yes L] No [Z] CMV Yes [ No [z] Hazmat Yes [ No
In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was ﬁ CONVICTED OF or [} PLEADS
TO: PRESENTING A FALSE CLAIM FOR PAYMENT , n\d ¥ 5 Ta W.Y- Xt
In violation of § 28-55- j70¢ ! ) of tHe S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # _35 | O
NON-VIOLENT [J VIOLENT SERIOUS [ MOSTSERIOUS [ Mandatory GPS O §17-25-45
{CSC wiminor 1% or Lewd Act)

The chargeis: [[] Asindicted, [0 Lesser included Offense, [0 Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury. (def.’s initials)
The plea is: [0 without Négotigfions or Recommendation, O - Negotiated Sentence. [0 Recommendation by the State.

sistant Attofney General C Bar # Defendant Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#
WHEREFORE, the Defendant i mitted to the  [¥_ State Department of Corrections [] County Detention Center,
for a determinate term of dayslmonth fearsgr [ underthe Youthful Offender Act not to exceed X years
and/or to pay a fine of § X ; provided thatapon the service of X days/months/years and or payment
of $ 2 ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of probation. which are

ngorporated by reference. /

CONCURRENT or [ CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: 10/71/201%

[0 The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant o S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by the State
Department of Corrections.

[
{3 The Defendant is to be placed on Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25- 135'3 =

—

Pursuant to 18 U.5.C. Section 922, it is unfawful for-a person convicted of a violation of Section 16-25-20 00—1;6-25-65‘@nm]nal
Domestic Vlolence) to ship, transport possess, or receive.a firearm or ammunition,

- = ,
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: - 1
d RESETUTION {0 Deferred [ Def. Walves Hearing [ Ordered PTUP o = T"-‘
T,glal _'_$_ ‘2 zj ot plus 20% fee: 3 daysfhours Pubhc Serwo?mploynﬁnt
(am3 Fr Sk :
Paymenﬁ@n’ns :‘ D= Obtain GED [ - T
eI S
ELJSet by)SCDPEPS—’-J;,_. Atiend Voc. Rehab. Or Job Corp. &2
. N T B
oo T 5‘3 5% May serve WIE beginning
Regipers 3 OF Substance Abuse Counseling [
S
Fine, = \é/ : 3 Random Drug/Alcohol Testing ]
§14-1 -2(76“(Asse§enls 107.5%) $ Fine may be pg. in equal consecutive weel 'm
§14-1-211(A)(1){Conv. Surcharge) $100 s OO~ pmts.ofs ngL Beginning K [lp | 0
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) $100 $ $ Paid to Public Defender Fund
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) $12 $ :
§56-1-286 (DU Breath Test) $25 $ Other:
Proviso 47.9 (Public Def/Prob) $500 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 $ A0
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 3
§50-21-114 (BU! Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea 3 [0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel,
Proviso 90.5 (SCCJA Surcharge) $5 3 §47.12 requires $500 be paid to Clerk
3% to County (if paid in installments) $ n%u@g probatio .
TOTAL $ = %
$ Presiding Judge
Clerk of Court/Deputy,Clerk Mel&l\!f_ \‘\(.\QQ\VB Wad Judge Code: 2. 7%
Court Reporter: __&O(Z_ Sentence Date




b WITNESSES
SA William J. Howsare - SLED

DOCKET NO. 2014-GS-26- 0‘/ G635

The State of South Carolina
County of Horry

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

TERM 2014
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2014A2610201536 THE STATE
Vs,
Judson Stanley
ACTION -OF GRAND JURY '
stk G L e ¥F W/M
i aiad il Dot
Forepisgn , Juryw _ >
Date: Ak P@lﬁﬂf 4.’_-——
— Indictment for

VERDICT

PRESENTING FALSE CLAIMSLRQR AU0H
PAYMENT (RN ERNEERY

(Js.!;\\u
)

SC Code: 38-55-170(1)
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CDR Code: 3519 ;| WY SJZ 08102

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby, waive presentment

to the Grq_%ﬁ' .‘fp‘b‘oh .
Defeng!m“ﬁ' T I3

. LERK OF COURT
! DAt RECEN ¢ e
hereby appear iq my own propér person and plead
guilty to the wit dietmant or to

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS.ANDG.S.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

) PRESENTING FALSE CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT
) VIOLATION OF SECTION 38-55-170(1)
COUNTY OF HORRY )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on _ , 2014, the Grand

Jurors of Horry County present upon their oath:

That Judson Stanley, did in Horry County on or about May 25, 2014 knowingly
present or cause' to be presented to, or assist, solicit, or conspire with another to
present a false élaim for payment to State Farm Insurance Company, an insurance
company licansed to do business withini the State of South Carolina, in an amount over
Ten Thousand Dollars (310,000.00). This is in direct viclation of Section 38-55-17C{1)

of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statuie
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- STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

SR ARREST WARRANT
. T, STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ D Municipality of
Hz)rry °
THE STATE 33140065
B against

Judson Stanley
Address:
Phone: . SSN: . ;
Sex: M Race: W Height 5 10 Weight 185
DL State: DL #
DOB: ' Agency ORi#  SCLED0000
Prosecuting Agency:  State Law Enforcement Division
Prosecuting Officer:  Williamn J] Howsare - 2534

Offense: Insurance / Presenting false claim for insurance
payment, value $10,000 or more

Offense Code: 3510

Code/Ordinance Sec:  38-55-0170

—

rofm Apptoven 0y

: ORIGINAL - sc.awomey Gonerst
E County/ D Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Apri 21,2003
Horry )
Personally sppeared before me the affiant William J HOWSare who

being duly swom Oeposes and says that defendant Judson Stanley
did within this county and state on orabout  5/25/2014

State of South Carolina {or ordinance of County/ D Municipality of
in the following particulars:

“violate the cnminal laws of the
Horry ‘ )

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: ngyrance / Presenting false claim for insurance payment, value $10,000 or more

| futher state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

The defendant did within Horry County on or about 5/25/2014 knowingly cause to be presented a false insurance claim to State
Farm Insurance Company. The defendant did knowingly assist, solicit, and conspire with another to file the false claim. The claim

relates to a claimed loss to a 2007 Cadillac Escalade, VIN# |GYFK66877R357261. The claimed loss totaled $18,500.00. This case
will be prosecuted by the SC Attorney Gemeral Office. :

This warram 1S EER"FlEU FUR SEHW'CE n e

D County/ D Municipality of

% 1o be amvested and brought before me
deall with according to the law.

. The accused
to be

(LS)

Signature of Judge
Date:

RETURN

A copy of this amest mant was delivered to
defendant %ﬂ fﬁ' ,Cy

on & La.rss”

RETURN WARRANT TO:
General Sessions
PO Box 677
" 1301 2nd Avenue
Conway, SC 29528

ORIGINAL

ALNG0D Aoy

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL
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STATE OF SOUTH CARCLINA ) '
E] County/ [:l Municipality of ) Affiant's Address P, O. B"ox 21398
- ) Columbia, SC 29210-
Homry Affiant’s Telephone
ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER QF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY: )
#t appearing from the above affidavit thal there are reasonable grounds to Dbelieva that

on orabout 5/25/2014 defendant Judson Stanley
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina {or ordinance of
E County/ [:I Municipatity of Horry

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Insurance / Presenting false claim for insurance payment, value $10,000 or more

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant havlnik 'LN%G :‘ﬁgm‘l re empowered and directed to arrest the sald defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. W it shail be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as Is practicable
Sworn to and subscribed before me

on 6/10/2014
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. 's Address, . Ruben Long Detention Center
w80y Ty é 2 v, SC 29526-1071

Judge's Telephone  (843)365-9222

O : D Municipal
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ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

Aaron C. Butler ' 1) .
Judge Code: 5022 ' : i)
ORIGINAL

D Circuit

ORIGINAL ~




